CARDPLAY

TERENCE REESE & ROGER TREZEL




CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

Part I: THOSE EXTRA CHANCES

Part II: MASTER THE ODDS

Why Odds are Important

Probabilities of Distribution

Probabilities of Dropping a Particular Card
Chances of a Successful Finesse

Part III: SNARES AND SWINDLES
Part I: Deception in attack
Part II: Deception in defense

Part IV: THE ART OF DEFENSE

The Opening Lead

To Cover or Not to Cover?

Encouraging Signals

Distributional Signals

Suit-Preference Signals

Ducking in Defense

Blocking and Unblocking Plays in Defense
Trump Promotion and the Uppercut
Imagination in Defense

67/
68
70
72
77

133
135
169

187
188
191
194
197
199
201
227
231
239



INTERMEDIATE

Learn from
The NMasters

In the 1970s, two of the best bridge writers of all time collaborated on a
series of eight small books on a number of aspects of cardplay at bridge.
These books have long been out of print, and are republished now
in two combined volumes, edited and updated by BRIDGE magazine
editor Mark Horton.

Imaginative Cardplay is the second of these two books, and
comprises the following titles from the original series: Those Extra
Chances in Bridge; Master the Odds in Bridge; Snares and Swindles in
Bridge; and The Art of Defense in Bridge.

TERENCE REESE (1913-1996, UK) was a world champion and
one of the best-ever writers on the game. His Reese on Play
and The Expert Game are classics of bridge literature.

ROGER TREZEL (1918-1986, France) was a multiple

A= world champion. His partnership with Pierre Jais is

= 3' regarded as one of the greatest in the history of the
game.

S

MASTER POINT PRESS



	Contents
	Introduction
	Part I: Those Extra Chances
	Part II: Master the Odds
	Why Odds are Important
	Probabilities of Distribution
	Probabilities of Dropping a Particular Card
	Chances of a Successful Finesse

	Part III: Snares and Swindles
	Part I: Deception in attack
	Part II: Deception in defense

	Part IV: The Art of Defense
	The Opening Lead
	To Cover or Not to Cover?
	Encouraging Signals
	Distributional Signals
	Suit-Preference Signals
	Ducking in Defense
	Blocking and Unblocking Plays in Defense
	Trump Promotion and the Uppercut
	Imagination in Defense




