

IMAGINATIVE CARDPLAY

TERENCE REESE & ROGER TRÉZEL



CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	5
Part I: THOSE EXTRA CHANCES	7
Part II: MASTER THE ODDS	67
Why Odds are Important	68
Probabilities of Distribution	70
Probabilities of Dropping a Particular Card	72
Chances of a Successful Finesse	77
Part III: SNARES AND SWINDLES	133
Part I: Deception in attack	135
Part II: Deception in defense	169
Part IV: THE ART OF DEFENSE	187
The Opening Lead	188
To Cover or Not to Cover?	191
Encouraging Signals	194
Distributional Signals	197
Suit-Preference Signals	199
Ducking in Defense	201
Blocking and Unblocking Plays in Defense	227
Trump Promotion and the Uppercut	231
Imagination in Defense	239

Learn from the Masters

In the 1970s, two of the best bridge writers of all time collaborated on a series of eight small books on a number of aspects of cardplay at bridge. These books have long been out of print, and are republished now in two combined volumes, edited and updated by BRIDGE magazine editor Mark Horton.

Imaginative Cardplay is the second of these two books, and comprises the following titles from the original series: Those Extra Chances in Bridge; Master the Odds in Bridge; Snares and Swindles in Bridge; and The Art of Defense in Bridge.

TERENCE REESE (1913-1996, UK) was a world champion and one of the best-ever writers on the game. His *Reese on Play* and *The Expert Game* are classics of bridge literature.

ROGER TRÉZEL (1918-1986, France) was a multiple world champion. His partnership with Pierre Jaïs is regarded as one of the greatest in the history of the game.



MASTER POINT PRESS